02-15-2001



Form PTO-1595 ient of Commerce 1-31-92 101614901 Trademark Office To the Director of Patents and Trademark d original documents or copy thereof 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): ABB Atom AB Westinghouse Atom AB 721 63 Västerås Addit'l name(s) of conveying party(ies **SWEDEN** 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger Addit'l. name(s) & address(es) attached ☐ Yes ☒ No □ Security Agreement □ Change of name ☐ Other Execution date: October 9, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6,151,376 Additional numbers attached?

Yes

No. 6. Total Number of applications and patents involved [1] 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)....\$40.00 William E. Curry, Esquire ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 22-0185 Connolly Bove Lodge & Hutz □ Charge deficiencies/credit overpayments to Deposit Suite 800 Account 22-0185 1990 M Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20036-3425 8. Deposit Account No. 22-0185 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Total number of pages including cover sheet: [2] Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011),

02/14/2001 GTON11

00000274 6151376

Washington, D.C. 20503.

01 FC:581

An ala no

PATENT REEL: 011506 FRAME: 0684



Registration number:

556070-6359

Date of registration:

4th January, 1960

Company name:

Westinghouse Atom AB

Address:

721 63 VÄSTERÅS



I hereby certify that the records kept by this office, the Companies Department of the Patent and Registration Office, Sweden, show the following changes in the name of the above company:

Date of

registration

Company name

1960-01-04

Aktiebolaget Svenska Transformatorfabriken

1968-11-18

Aktiebolaget Asea-Atom

1988-02-16

ABB Atom Aktiebolag

2000-09-26

Westinghouse Atom AB

the latter being the present name of the company.

Sundsvall, 9th October, 2000

Ex officio

Gunn I ahti



It is hereby certified that this is a true copy of the original document.

Date: 22 December 2000

Name: Lilian Taliercio

Signature: Luca Talgeran

Bolagsavdelningen

851 81 Sundsvall

Besöksadress Badhusparken

RECORDED: 02/06/2001

Postgiro 95 06 08 - 0 Bankgiro 5050 - 0255 Telefon 060 - 18 40 00 Telefax 060 - 12 64 77

PATENT REEL: 011506 FRAME: 0685